

OD 37

CC/219/2002
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION (CONTEMPT)
ORIGINAL SIDE

P. K. COMMERCIAL CO. & ANR.
VS
MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ

Date : 11th July, 2023.

The Court: None appears on behalf of the parties even in the second call.

No accommodation is sought for by the applicant.

Accordingly, CC/219/2002 is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, shall stand vacated.

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)

sp/